ITEM NO.202 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8399/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2011 in CRLWP No. 352/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

SHAILESH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

(Along with Report received from Commissioner of Police)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh B., Adv.

Mr. Balvir Singh D., Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the parties state that they have not yet received a copy of the Report of the Commissioner of Police.

The Registry is directed to supply copies of the Report of the Commissioner of Police to all the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

-2-

The parties shall be at liberty to file reply, if any, in respect of the report in question.

List the Special Leave Petition in the month of January, 2015 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER